
Bib Tab and Award for FY21 Vehicle Fleet Allotment Bid 

 

Four (4) bids were received: 

Vendor 911 Animal Svcs. EMS Magistrate Fire Rec. Dept. Rec. Dept. 

J.C. Lewis Ford Explorer 

$27,935.30 

F150 

$26,891.60 

Explorer 

$29,081.30 

Escape 

$22,423.30 

F-150 

$31,302.60 

F-150 

$23,855.60 

F-250 

$32,832.20 

Jimmy Britt 

Chrysler 

Durango 

$31,465.00 

Ram 1500 

$23,363.00 

Durango 

$32,243.00 

 Cherokee 

$25,559.00 

Ram 1500 

$33,478.00 

Ram 1500 

$22,378.00 

Ram 2500 

$37,295.00 

Cooper Motor 

Company 

Durango 

$32,156.00 

Ram 1500 

$24,679.00 

Durango 

$33,365.00 

Cherokee 

$26,927.00 

Ram 1500 

$33,200.00 

Ram 1500 

$22,607.00 

Ram 2500 

$30,688.00 

Beck Ford Lincoln 

Inc. 

Explorer 

$28,590.00 

F-150 

$27,165.00 

Explorer 

$29,786.00 

Escape 

$23,337.00 

F-150 

$35,840.00 

F-150 

$24,053.00 

F-250 

$34,127.00 

 

Award of vehicles for 911, EMS, Magistrate, Fire and both Rec. Dept. vehicles were made to J.C. Lewis Ford.  J.C. Lewis Ford met 

LVP requirements on the Rec. Dept. F-150. 

Award of vehicle for Animal Svcs. was made to Cooper Motor Company. 


