## Bib Tab and Award for FY21 Vehicle Fleet Allotment Bid

Four (4) bids were received:

Vendor	911	Animal Svcs.	EMS	Magistrate	Fire	Rec. Dept.	Rec. Dept.
J.C. Lewis Ford	Explorer	F150	Explorer	Escape	F-150	F-150	F-250
	\$27,935.30	\$26,891.60	\$29,081.30	\$22,423.30	\$31,302.60	\$23,855.60	\$32,832.20
Jimmy Britt	Durango	Ram 1500	Durango	Cherokee	Ram 1500	Ram 1500	Ram 2500
Chrysler	\$31,465.00	\$23,363.00	\$32,243.00	\$25,559.00	\$33,478.00	\$22,378.00	\$37,295.00
Cooper Motor	Durango	Ram 1500	Durango	Cherokee	Ram 1500	Ram 1500	Ram 2500
Company	\$32,156.00	\$24,679.00	\$33,365.00	\$26,927.00	\$33,200.00	\$22,607.00	\$30,688.00
Beck Ford Lincoln	Explorer	F-150	Explorer	Escape	F-150	F-150	F-250
Inc.	\$28,590.00	\$27,165.00	\$29,786.00	\$23,337.00	\$35,840.00	\$24,053.00	\$34,127.00

Award of vehicles for 911, EMS, Magistrate, Fire and both Rec. Dept. vehicles were made to J.C. Lewis Ford. J.C. Lewis Ford met LVP requirements on the Rec. Dept. F-150.

Award of vehicle for Animal Svcs. was made to Cooper Motor Company.